V
alu
e L
E
D
 L
ig
h

Indoor/Outdoor — LED Wall Wash Luminaire
Product Specifications
order example:
BO-C-UP20-DN20-CT4-90CRI-UNV-BZ
SERIES
BO Boulder Series
FASCIA
A Curved Fascia - Front Window Opening
C Curved Fascia - Solid Front
DISTRIBUTION / WATTAGE
Refer to LED Wattage / Lumens Table
100% Downlight Only (Dark Sky Compliant) or
DN30 30 Watt Total
DN40 40 Watt Total
DN50 50 Watt Total
50% / 50% Uplight / Downlight Split or
UP15-DN15 30 Watt Total
UP20-DN20 40 Watt Total
UP25-DN25 50 Watt Total
Note: Use of SL option negates Dark Sky compliance
SL Side Light
LED COLOR TEMPERATURE (CCT)
CT3 ±3000K LED Color Temp
CT35 ±3500K LED Color Temp
CT4 ±4000K LED Color Temp
CT5 ±5000K LED Color Temp
COLOR RENDERING INDEX (CRI)
80CRI 80 Color Rendering Index (STANDARD)
90CRI 90 Color Rendering Index (Not Available for
5K)
VOLTAGE
347 347 Volt
UNV 120~277 Universal Volt Electronic Driver
STANDARD FINISH
BK Black
BZ Bronze
PA Painted Aluminum
WHT Textured White - STANDARD
PREMIUM UPCHARGE FINISH
CC Custom Color (Visit www.ralcolor.com)
– Provide RAL# or Make-to-Match Color Chip
MISC OPTIONS
FUS Fuse and Fuseholder
DFUS Double Fuse and Fuseholder
Additional Options on PAGE 2 2
DRIVER: Universal Voltage 120/277v Electronic
Driver with 0-10V dimming is standard.
EMERGENCY: Integral or Remote LED emer-
gency battery.
GASKETING: High temperature, non-aging
black EPDM and/or Neoprene Rubber concealed
in housing pocket and enclosed by cast-in drip
shield and rear wire entrance hole to protect
against outside contaminants.
HOUSING: Formed and welded aluminum with
line side wire access on the back, top and bottom
through 1/2“ trade size conduit knockouts.
FINISH: Oven baked Polyester Powder Coat.
LIGHT ENGINE: Energy Efficient Light Emitting
Diode (LED).
LENS: UV stabilized 1/8” thick injection molded
clear prismatic Hi-impact Polycarbonate.
LENS FASTENERS: Stainless steel tamperproof
screws (4) to secure lens in place.
MOUNTING: Wall.
REFLECTOR: .032 aluminum painted white with
high reflectivity.
FASCIA: 0.063” Aluminum Curved Fascia.
COMPLIANCE: Built to comply with U.S. and
Canadian safety standards. Suitable for wet loca-